TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Corporation		12/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Coatings AG	
Street Address:	Glasuritstrasse 1	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48165	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78201119	PROGLOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4003

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Donna J. Bunton

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4643-24

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900038854

Name: Donna J. Bunton

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0035

10.00

ECH \$40

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road Address Line 2: 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna J. Bunton /DJB/ Signature: Date: 12/30/2005 **Total Attachments: 3** source=PROGLOSS-Assn#page1.tif source=PROGLOSS-Assn#page2.tif source=PROGLOSS-Assn#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), filed Application Serial No. 78/201,119 to register the trademark PROGLOSS for coatings; namely, paints for use in the automotive industry on January 8, 2003, based on an intention to use the mark. Applicant has since used the mark and has filed an Allegation of Use under Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act in Application Serial No. 78/201,119;

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings AG, a corporation of Germany having its principal place of business at Glasuritstrasse 1, Munster 48165, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark PROGLOSS, the goodwill symbolized thereby and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/201,119 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PROGLOSS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the United States application thereof.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

BASE CORPORATION

Date: December 13, 2005

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
county of Morris)
On this <u>13 th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2005, before me appeared
Brian W. Stegman, the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on
behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
Lindo A. Komorouske Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:
LINDA A. KOMOROWSKI A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 6, 2006

Rowes W

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n re Trademark Application of:) Atty. Ref. 4643-24	
BASF Coatings AG)	
Serial No.: 78/201,119)	
Filed: January 8, 2003)	
Mark: PROGLOSS)	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Faris, Robert W. Adams, Richard G. Besha, Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John R. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Mary J. Wilson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Sheryl L. Scharmach, Michelle N. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta, Joseph A. Rhoa, Raymond Y. Mah, Chris Comuntzis, Gary R. Tanigawa, Paul T. Bowen, Willem F. Gadiano and Gordon P. Klancnik are designated as BASF Coatings AG's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

BASF Coatings AG

Date: 8. December 2005

Name:

Title: Dr. Kluth

Dr. Fischer

REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 12/30/2005